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HrT-1/Part -1
3% - 30 Marks — 30

L
A @ am g 15 9w £ | ot wew arferd # | s e # fow 02 3
fauffe & | (e . 20 =)
Note: There are 15 questions in this part. All questions are compulsory. Each
question carries 02 marks. (Answer Limit : 20 words)

1. unfm fasmen? 7 [ &m ;20 =e)
What is sustainable development ? [Answer Limit : 20 words]
2. wwmaEsh faewmm § 3y = gEed # 7 [3eR | : 20 9e2]
What do you understand by Inclusive Growth ? [Answer Limit : 20 words]

3. fafies & grr wra 4 g 3 i feen-fean a2 2 (3 € : 20 W=
How much is the contribution by different sectors in India’s National Income ?
[Answer Limit ; 20 words]

4. mMﬁmeﬁﬁﬁi%mm%mmmuﬁi

&1 am ford | [3T Hfim : 20 weg]
Name the three states that emerged poorest in India according to NITI Aayog's
Multidimensional Poverty Index report. [Answer Limit : 20 words]

5. WA 1980-2011 % #ra 21 Sl FHEEan 9fg o H uftaiia i |[I i - 20 )

Define population growth rate in India between 1980 —2011.
[Answer Limit : 20 words]

6. TwawmaddfeddFim-qafeiafghie ¢ (3 : 20 =)

By how much RBI has increased the repo rate during last one year ?
[Answer Limit : 20 words]

7. fapfid{fF e smaasHag ? [e Hi ; 20 vree]
Which are the two major forms of foreign capital ? [Answer Limit : 20 words]
SPS-05 59 |P.T.O.




- —

8. W FEEHA F A 79 HEHA R 7 (3 &t : 20 )
How do we measure income inequality ? [Answer Limit : 20 words]
9. wHma@FE 7 (3w #fimn : 20 2]
What is monetised deficit ? [Answer Limit : 20 words]
10. gER-famag 7 (3o w20 T12)
What is micro-finance ? [Answer Limit : 20 words]
11, 3m % ded § ITmEve & diF wgE i & T @ | [37 €1 : 20 5]
Name major three taxes in Uttarakhand with respect 1o revenue.
[Answer Limit : 20 words]
12. IworEve | 4 waE Fo-faga s & T fafad | (3 Hm - 20 Weg)
Write names of three major hydro-electricity projects in Utturakhand.
[Answer Limit : 20 words]
13, RIUET 2011 % HIEW ITEIE F 5 FA9e & 4 fofed 7w anna f E
watfaes & | gy o g i o ot fod | (3o 5| ;20 ez)
Write the names of two districts of Uttarakhand which have highest literacy rate
according to census 2011. Also mention the rate of literacy.
[Answer Limit : 20 words)
14, FAGE (@FFEl 2023) § TGS F A9HS § I FE1 F A F1AH G 7
[Ie HimT : 20 Freg]
What name you will give to the recent problem (Jan. 2023) that emerged in
Joshimath in Uttarakhand ? [Answer Limit : 20 words]
15. IAUEUE & dH TqE Wi & A9 Fard | [ #imn - 20 )
Name three major minerals of Uttarakhand. [Answer Limit : 20 words]
YPT -2/ Part -2
3 - 50 Marks - 50
Me: @ am A e 10 7 € | ol v s # |mm%ﬂ~mosm
foreifea & | (3w & . 50 =)
Note : There are 10 questions in this part. All questions are compulsory. Each
question carries 05 marks. (Answer Limit : 50 words)
16. WHE faamE quei & #A-HH 4 379949 2 7 qug | (3o &t : 50 v=)
- What are the components of Human Development Index ? Explain.
[Answer Limit : 50 words)
17. St = 8 7 (3w | ;50 W1Eg)
What is Globalization ? [Answer Limit : 50 words)
18. g smAm s yE R 7 [Fer Him ; 50 ez
What is the prime objective of *NITI" Aayog ? [Answer Limit : 50 words]
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19, sirfeies fordre 3 wrefsifen -l TSt (PPP) e 1 e § wared |
(3w #iwn ;50 9reg)
Explain in brief the PPP model of economic development. [Answer Limit : 50 words]
20, e i urer & 7 4w frw W § syehsra w1 i w7
(3 ¥ : 50 wreg)
What is current account deficit ? How does it effect the economy ?
[Answer Limit : 50 words]

21, ferfra Hfa =t afomfm S | (3T ; 50 vz
Define fiscal policy. [Answer Limit : 50 words)
22, UHHMIE IAEIA UE g9 Yaud (FRBM) sifufran 71 & 7 71 wia avan 369
qe T R 7 (3R &t - 50 712
What is Fiscal Responsibility and Budget Management (FRBM) Act ? Has
Government of India followed it ? [Answer Limit : 50 words)
23, ITEUE 7Y § Femd $ adue Rl s R 2 e wn w6 S o e gee
ifed | (I HiaT « 50 e
What is the present status of unemployment in the State of Uttarakhand ? Suggest
few methods to reduce it. [Answer Limit : 50 words]
24, IEUGEUE U EAI FIE gfg wE g fat & o vamm e #
[FwC Htar . 50 weg)
What are the efforts taken by the State of Uttarakhand for skill enhancement and
capacity building ? [Answer Limit : 50 words]
25. form ym & fom - o 0 & fosmg &1 oafem aan @ 7 (3w & - 50 7]
How sex-ratio effects the development of a country ? [Answer Limit : 50 words]

qrr-3/Part-3
3% - 40 " Marks — 40
Me:  smum AT 07 9w & | sveedf ot 08 Wt @ 3w R | e e & fe
08 3% fuifia 2 | (I . 125 =)

Note : There are 07 questions in this part. Candidate should attempt any 05
questions. Each question carries 08 marks. (Answer Limit : 125 words)

26. ufgen wufmsor 8 39 =0 599 § 7 992 2023-24 ¥ yng d gigen guiesm &
o w wawE # 7 [3C i - 125 i)

What do you mean by women empowerment ? Outline the provisions given in the
Budget 2023- 24 for women empowerment in India.
[Answer Limit : 125 words)]
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27.

28.

29.

30.

s £

32.

3% - 80

33.

TAEIN AR I EH QA )TN SEFAR 7 [FoC i : 125 wisg)
What is Goods and Services Tax (GST) ? What are its slabs ? Is there any short-

coming ? : ~ [Answer Limit : 125 words]
|1 frg=m w1 & 7 awe frasm 6 e fafiat Se-wa @ E
[ HeT ;125 9]

What is Credit Control ? What are qualitative methods of credit control ?
[Answer Limit : 125 words]
@S Y i g i 91 wq v g | (e Hiur ;125 wreg)

Write down the main features of Tourism Policy in the State of Uttarakhand.
[Answer Limit : 125 words]

IFEVS HIHE g1 fara uie o6l @ @ & &9 4 399 T Hed & gand |
! [3e HimT 2 125 91eg)

Outline the steps taken by the Government of Uttarakhand in the health sector
during last five years. [Answer Limit : 125 words]

ITRIGVE HHR 1 a0 Fi4 it b1 wg fagrard fafed | 0 s0@ Hmi 61 2o
HgUR R R 7 [ EiE ;125 e

Write down the main features of present Agriculture Policy of the Government of
Uttarakhand. Has it improved the conditions of farmers ?

[Answer Limit : 125 words]
W & i famm d o #1 fhw yeER @ dvem @ @ 7 sooes o 6
FAUH 79 A Y FErEEEEs s i | (3T it ;125 W)

How forests contribute in the economic development of a country ? Critically
discuss the present forest policy of the State of Uttarakhand.
' [Answer Limit : 125 words)

WP -4/ Part-4.

Ae: UM G 07 999 # | i el 05 weHl #1 3 E | vd@w oA & g
16 3% fAufia & | @ dmr ., 250 =)

Note: There are 07 questions in this part. Candidate should attempt any
05 questions. Each question carries 16 marks. (Answer Limit : 250
words)

e # fes 2 guel 4 9gd U &Y EEHl UE Y FENHars woEay §
forfed | e whm gm0 see! gt e & forn s wem T e # 7
(3w i 250 9=

Write a brief note on increasing regional imbalances and income inequalities in
India during last two decades. What steps have been taken by the Government of
India to overcome this ? [Answer Limit : 250 words]
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34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39,

Wit Hf 3 <gFan qud ged (MSP) #1 @ 7 3wt mor e ) fafir fafeat @

THEH | (3w & . 250 weg]
What is Minimum Support Price (MSP) in Indian agriculture 7 Explain different
methods for computing it. [Answer Limit : 250 words]

Faar Afvas aftgyg § vy & fagsft samw i fRufa #t awgred | fFa yor @ wwa

& SATYT % GUTT T Hehall & 7 (30 T : 250 1)
Discuss the India's foreign™ trade position in the light of recent global scenario.
How India’s trade can be improved ? [Answer Limit : 250 words]

YT TR & q9¢ 2023-24 Ht yq@ ferdrwanati =t wmgnd | (3T i : 250 =)

Discuss thessalient features of the Government of India’s Budget 2023 - 24..
[Answer Limit : 250 words]

e e el 3 wredra feod # (RBI) g G- B Frafam w0 % Rt

#eH I MY E 7 qE R % ARA @R 7 (39 & ; 250 wTeg)

What steps have been taken by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) to control
inflation during last five years ? How far it is successful ?
[Answer Limit : 250 words]

HEn, Y TE "eAE JE 4 a1 9E # 7 IO0EvS U H gER, Ty 1§ 7w I 6l
Tdu fRufa vE et ) gagrs | [ & : 250 715

What is the distinction between micro, small and medium enterprises ? Discuss
the current status and problems of MSMEs in the State of Uttarakhand.
[Answer Limit : 250 words]

THET (MNREGA) %1 % 7 vaat &1 el & arm v wavm it @ 7 o 7 sworave

T § 39 IEwEl ot W FR a7 afe o, A o ¢ wwened | [Sw e 250 weg)

What is MNREGA ? How it is different from earlier policies ? Could it achieve
its objectives in the State of Uttarakhand ? If not, then why ? Discuss.
[Answer Limit : 250 words]
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